
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3395 

July 14, 2004 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

Re: lhcket NO. n4nnn1-~1 
COSTISI'ISG Sl.lItVI.:lLLANCE AND REVIEW OF FUEI. COSI' 
RECOVERY CLAUSES OF ELECTRIC UTILlTIFS 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

We are enclosing ten ( IO)  copies of June 2004 Fuel Schedules for our Marianna and 
Fernandina Beach divisions. 

The under-recovery in our Marianna division is higher than expected primarily due to fuel 
costs being higher than projected. The under-recovery in our Fernandina 13each division 
is primarily due to fuel costs being higher than projected. 

c 2 c. :: 
Sincerely, - 
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Controller CTR - 
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Doc Horton 
George Bachman (no enclosure) 
Mark Cutshaw (no enclosure) 
Mario Lacaci (no enclosure) 
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OPC - 
Jack English (no enclosure) 
Chuck Stein (no enclosure) 
SJ 80441 

MMS - 
RCA - 
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Fuel Monthly.doc 0781 I JUL19g SEC 1 
~ ~ 

401 South Dixie Hwy A West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 A Phone: 561.832.2461 A Web: , ~ . f ~ ~ ~ a - C O n l ~ l s s r o r i  CL.rpi' 



Company: FLORIDA PUEUC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MAR1ANNA DIVISION 

DlFFERENCr 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAC 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: June 2004 

OIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A i  
PAGE 1 OF 2 

DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL E S T I M T E O  AMOUNT 1 

0 

0 

30,623 

30,623 

30,623 

30,623 

0 

30.623 

1,368 
24 

1,225 

28.006 

28,006 
1.000 

28,Olx 

28.006 

0 

0 

27.716 

27,716 

27,716 

27,716 

0 

27.716 

e a  
19 

1.109 

25,750 

25,750 
loo0 

25.750 

25.750 

0 

0 

2.18002 

153147 

3.71148 

0 0 000% 

0 0 O.W% 

2 17995 7E4-5 0.00% 

i . 5 ~ 9 ~  6 0 3 % ~  -z.M% 

374488 nom -0.89% 

1 Fuel Cost of System Ne1 Generalion (A3) 
2 Nuclear Fuel Disposal Cos1 (A13) 
3 Coal Car Investment 
4 Adjustments io Fuel Cost (A2 Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 
6 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (Exclusive 

7 Energy Cost of Shed C &X Ewn Purch (Brokr)(Wj 
8 Energy Cost of Other E m  Purch (Non-Broker)(ALIJ 
9 Energy Coat of Schsd E Emmmy Pvrch (AS) 
10 Demand and Nan Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (AS) 
11 Energy Paymenlsla Oualibing Faallties (A8a) 

of Economy) ( A 4  

0 0.wx 

0 a 

667.587 604,196 

0 

63,391 

0.00% 

10.499 

0 0.00461 

2,907 10.49% 

2,907 1049% 

2,907 10.49% 

2,907 1049% 

8 13% 

9.50% 

468.981 433,734 35,247 
~~- 
1,136,588 1,037,930 9 8 . 6 3 5 -  12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTMAVAIWLEMWH (LINE 5 +LINE 12) 
14 Fuel Cost of Emnomy Sales (A71 
15 Gain on Ewnorny Sales (A7a) 
16 Fuel Cost of Und Power Sales (SU Paitplsl(A7) 
17 FWI Cost of other Power sales (A7) 
18 TOTAL FUEL COSTANO GAINS OF POWER SALES 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (A101 
(LINE 14 + 15 + 16 + 17) 

0 0 oQ% 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

2.907 10.49% 20 TOTAL FUEL AND NETPOWERTRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Unbllled Sales (A41 
22 Company Use (A4) 
23 T & 0 Losses (A4) 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 Wholesale KWH Sales 
26 Junsditllonal KWH Sales 
26a Junsdiclional Loss MuliiDlier 

(LINES5+12+18+19) 
3.50% 

61 80% 
25 14% 
9.47% 

9.50% 

9 50% 
0.00% 

9.50% 

0.00% 

3.71148 

o . i m  
0.W318 
0.16224 

3.74488 -0 0334 4.89% 

0,12187 0.05943 48 77% 
0.00277 0.00041 14.80% 
016129 000105 0.65% 

4.03081 0.02749 0 68% 

40-1 002749 068% 
1000 0003 000% 

403081 0.02749 068% 

o.20~06 -0.0162a -8 o m  

4.23285 001123 0.27% 

0 OW% 100072 
4.2359 001124 027% 

1,136,568 , 1037,930 98638 

50.775 - 31,382 * 19.393 

45.466 * 41.531 3.935 

1.136.563 1.037.930 98.638 

1,136,568 3,037,930 98.638 

as1 - 7 u  * 179 

i 000 1.000 0 . m  

1,136,568 1,037,330 98538 

52,030 52.030 0 

530 6325% 
5 2632% 

116 10.46% 

2,256 8 76-11 4 0583 

2,256 876% 
0000 OOO%/ 

4.0563 
1.WO 

27 Jurisdicliond KWH Sale's Adlusted for 

28 GPIF- 
29 TRUE-UP" 

tine Losses 2,256 

2,256 ::I:/ 4 0583 

0.18578 

4.24408 

1 OW72 
424714 

M JOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 1.188598 1.089360 98,638 9.05% 

31 Revenue Tax Factor 
32 Fuel FadorAd)ustedforTaxes 
33 FUEL FAC ROVNOEO TO NEAREST 001 (CENTSIKWH) 

*Included for Informational P&res Only 
"Calsllatim Based on Jurisdictional KWH Sales 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILUTIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

PERIODTO DATE MWH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 56 

1 Fuet Cost of System Net Generalion (A3) 
2 Nuclear Fuel Dsposal Cost (A13) 
3 Coal car investment 
4 AUjusbnents 10 Fuel Cost (Az. Page 1) 
5 TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 

CENTSlKWH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

6 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (Exclusive 

7 Energy Cost of Sdled C & X E m  Purch (Broker)(A9) 
8 Energy Cost of Other Econ Pwch (Non-Broker)(A9) 
9 Energy Cost of Sched E Economy Purch (A9) 
10 Demand and Nan Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (A9) 
11 Energy Payments 10 Qualifying Facilities (A8a) 

of Economy) (aS) 

12 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTALAVAILABLE MWH (LINE 5 +LINE 12) 
14 Fuel Cost of Economy Sales (A7) 
I 5  Gam on Emnomy Sales (A7aJ 
16 Fuel Cost of Una1 Power Sales (SI2 Partp!s)(A7) 
17 Fuel Cost of Other Power Sales (A7) 
18 ~0TAL.rUELCOSTANDGAlNSOFPOWERSALES 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (AID) 
(LINE 14+ 15 t 16 + 17) 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
26a 
27 

28 
29 

30 

31 
32 
33 

TOTAL FUEL AND NET POWERTRANSACTIONS 

Net Unbilled Sales (A41 
Company Use (A41 
T & D Losses (A4) 

SYSTEM KWH SALES 
Wholesale KWH Sales 
Junsdiclional KWH Sales 
Junsdiuional Loss Mukiplier 
Junsdidional KWH Sales Adjusted for 

GPIF- 
TRUEUP" 

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

(LINES 5 + 12 + 18 c 19) 

Line Losses 

Revenue Tax Factor 
Fuel ~ a a o r  Adjusted for Taxes 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEARfST .W1 (CENTSIKWH) 

*Rduded ror inrormational Pu&es Only 
"Calculabon Based on JucidiUional loNH Sales 

COMPAMSON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: lune 2004 

SCHEDULE A1 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT x 

0 0 0 

3,450,539 3.111.047 339,292 

2,435,648 2,282.784 153.864 
~ - -  

5,885,987 5,393.831 493.155 

0 0 0 

5 886.987 5,343,831 453 1% 

94.473 * (530,598) * 625.071 
5.877 4,838 1.039 

235.482 * 215.747 * 19.735 

5,885,987 5,853,831 493.156 

5,886,987 5,393.831 493,165 
1 . m  1.WD 0.000 

5.886.987 5,393,831 493.156 

312.172 312.172 0 

0 WSI 

109151 

6 74% 

9.14% 

0.00% 

9 14% 

-117.81% 
21.48% 
9.15% 

9 14% 

9 14% 
0 WY 

9 14% 

0.00% 

0 

0 

158,273 

758,273 

158.273 

158 278 

0 

158.273 

2,540 
158 

6.331 

145.244 

149,244 
l.000 

149.244 

149,244 

0 

0 

142.704 

142.704 

142.704 

142,704 

142,704 

(14,038) 
128 

5,708 

150,906 

1m.906 
1 000 

150,906 

150.906 

0 

0 

15569 

15.559 

15.569 

15,559 

0 

15.569 

16.578 
30 
623 

11.662) 

(1.662) 

11,=22) 

(1.662) 

O W  

0.00% 

0.00% 

10.91% 

10.91% 

10.91% 

10.91% 

O.W% 

10.91% 

118.W% 
23.44% 
10.91 % 

-1.10% 

-1.1DI 
0.00% 

-1.10% 

-1 .lo% 

-149,244 150906 (1.562) -1 107  

0 0 0 O.W% 

0 0 0 0.00% 

217999 2.18037 -8E-95 0.00% 

1,53952 1.59966 -OW14 3 7 6 %  

3.71951 3.77973 40602'2 -I 59% 

a 0 

3 71951 

0.0633 
0 w394 
0 15778 

3 94453 

3 94453 
1cu0 

3 94453 

0 20917 

4 15371 

3.77973 

4.35161 

0.14297 

3.5743 

3.5743 
1.000 

3 5743 

0.20687 

3.78116 

o 00321 

0 0.00% 

4 OM122 

041491 
0 m 7 3  
0 01481 

0.37023 

0 37023 
0 000 

0 37023 

0 0023 

0 37255 

-1 59% 

-1 18 00% 
22.74% 
10.36% 

10.36% 

10 33% 
0.00% 

10 36% 

1.11% 

9 85% 

100072 100072 0 000% 

, 4 t57 3.784 0373 986% 
41567 378388 0.37282 985% 



A. Fuel Cost & Net Power Transactions 
1. Fuel Costof System Net Generation 

2. Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
3. Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 

l a .  Fuel Related Transactions (Nuclear Fuel Disposal) 

3a. Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Paymenis to Qualifying Facilities 

4. Energy Cost of Economy Purchases 
5. Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 
6. Adjustments to Fuel Cost (Describe Items) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

8 S $ 

7. Adjusted Total Fuet & Net Power Transactions 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ S 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: June 2004 

S 1,136,568 $ 1,037.930 $ 98.638 9.50% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 1 Of 4 

$ 5,886,987 8 5.393.831 $ 493,156 9 14% 

667,587 
468,981 

604,196 
433.734 

1,037,930 

63,391 
35.247 

10.49% 
8 . 1 3 ~ ~  

9.50% 

3,450,339 
2,436,648 

5,886,987 

3.1 11,047 
2.282.784 

339,292 10.91% 
153.864 6.74% 

5.393.831 493,156 9.14% 

I 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVIS1ON 

Company: FLORiDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

B. Sales Revenues (Exclude Revenue Taxes & Franchise Taxes) 
1. Jurisdictional Sales Revenue $ $ $ 
a. Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Recovery Revenue I ,082,184 997.485 84,699 8.49% 
c. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue 1,082,184 997,485 84,699 8.49% 

1,640.450 ios,a67 6.45% 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 664,133 642,965 21,168 3.29% 
e. Tobl Jurisdictionat Sales Revenue 

0 0.00% 2. Non Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue $ 1,746,317 $ 1,640,450 $ 105,867 6.45% 

0 0 
1,746.317 

C. KWHSales 
25,749,965 2,255,986 8.76% 

0 0.00% 
25,749,965 2,255,986 8 76% 

100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 000% 

KWH 2a,oo5,951 
0 0 

1. Jurisdictional Sales 
2. Non Jurisdicttonal Sales 
3. Totat Sales 
4. Jurisdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales 

28,005,951 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 of 4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ s 
5.772.844 5,843.715 (70,871) -1.21% 
5,772,844 5,843,715 (70,871) -1.21% 
3.470.918 3,297.315 173,603 5.26% 
9,243,762 9,141,030 102,732 1.12% 

0 0.00% 
$ 9,243,762 9.141.030 $ 102,732 1.12% 

0 0 

149,244,075 150,906.7a6 (1,662,711) -1.10% 
D D 

iao.oo% iOO.OO% 

0 0.00% 
149,244,075 150,906.786 (1,662,711) -1.10% 

0.00% 0.00% 

Division: MARlANNADlVlSlON 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DIVISION 

Month of: June 2004 

~ 

8.49% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

9.50% 
0.00% 
9.50% 

15.07% 

0.00% 
-384.16% 

0.00% 
-468.67% 

8.95% 

D. True-up Calculation 
1. Junsdictional Fuel Rev. (line 6-IC) 
2. Fuel Adjustment Not Appticable 
a. True-up Provision 
b. Incentive Provision 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 
3. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue Applicable io Period 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel & Net Power Transaction (Line A-7) 
5. Junsdictional Sales % of Total KWH Sales (Line C 4 )  
6. Jurisdictional Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 

(Line D-4 x Line D-5 x *) 
7. True-up Provision for the Month OverlUnder Collection 

(Line 0-3 -Line D-6) 
8. Interest Provision for the Month 
9. True-up & Inst. Provision Beg. of Month 
9a. Deferred Tme-up Beginning of Penod 
10. True-up Collected (Refunded) 
11. End of Period ~ Total Net True-up 

(Lines D7 through D10) 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 of 4 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

1,08z,ia4 s 997.485 $ 

52,030 52.030 

0 0 
1,030,154 945.455 
1,136,568 1,037,930 

100% 100% 
1,136,568 1,037,930 

(106,414) (92,475) 

(705) 
(686,578) 241,617 

52,030 52,030 
(741,667) 5 201,772 $ 

84,699 

0 

0 
84.699 

0.00% 
98.638 

(13,939) 

98,638 

(705) 
(928.195) 

0 
(942.839) 

PERlOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

5,772,844 S 5,843,715 S (70,871) -1.21% 

0 0.00% 

0 0 0 0.00% 
5,531,543 (70,871) -1.28% 5.460.672 

5,886,987 5,393,831 493,156 9.14% 

5.886,987 , 5,393,631 493,156 9.14% 

(426,315) 137.712 (564,027) 409.57% 

(3.172) (3,172) 0.00% 
(624,352) (248,712) (375,640) 151.03% 

312,172 312,172 

NIA NIA 

312,172 31 2,172 0 0.00% 
(741,667) $ 201,172 $ (942,839) 466.67% 

*Jurisdictional Loss Multipliei 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: MARIANNA DlYlSION 

Month of: June 2004 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

E. interest Provision 
1. Beginning True-up Amount (lines D-9 + sa) 
2. Ending True-up Amount Before Interest 

3. Tolal of Beginning & Ending True-up Amount 
4. Average True-up Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. Interest Rate - First Day Reporting Business Month 
6. Interest Rate - First Day Subsequent Business Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 +Line E-6) 
8. Average Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line E 4  I12) 
10. Interest Provision (Line E 4  x Line E-9) 

(line D-7 + Lines D-9 + 9a + 0-10) 

(686,578) $ 
[ 740,962) 

(1,427.540) 
(713.770) $ 
1.0400% 
13300% 
2.3700% 
1 .l850% 
0.0988% 

(705) 

241,617 (6 (928,195) -384.169 
201,172 (942,134) 468.325 

442.789 (1,870,323) 422.405 
221.395 $ (935.165) -422.405 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA I 

NIA 
NIA - 

I 

I 

I 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 4 of 4 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL , ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

N /A 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
N/A 
N/A 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
N IA 
N /A 
N /A 



DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 0, 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED A M O U N T  y 

. 'i: 
(CentslKWH) 

0 0 0 0.00% I System Net Generation 
2 Power Sold 
3 Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 2,907 10.49% 
4 Purchased Power 30,623 27-71 6 

5 Economy Purchases 
6 Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 2,907 10.49% 

27,716 
2,256 8.76% 

7 Net Energy for Load 
8 Sales (Billed) 28,006 25,750 

4a Energy Purchased f o r  Qualifying Facilities 

30,623 

8a Unbil led Sales Prjor Month (Period) 

8b Unbitled Sales Current Month (Period) 24 19 

10 T&D Losses Estimated 
11 Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 1,368 638 

0.08% 0.07% 
0.00% 0.00% 

13 % Company Use to NEL 
4.00% 4.00% 

4.47% 3.02% 1.45% 48.0f% 
14 % T&D Losses to NEL 
15 % Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 

5 26.32% 
0.04 1,225 1,109 116 10.46% 

530 63.25% 

9 Company Use 

12 0.01% 14.29% 

0 0 0 0.00% 

158,273 142,704 15,569 10.91% 

158,273 142,704 15,569 10.91% 
149,244 150,906 (1,662) -1.10% 

158 128 30 23.44% 
623 10.91% 

(14,038) 16,578 -118.09% 
6,331 5,708 
2,540 

0.10% 0.09% 0.01% 11.11% 
4.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

-9.84% 11 4% -1 16.26% 
4.00% 
I .60% 

7 
16 Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 

16a Fuel Related Transactions 
16b Adjustments to Fuel Cost 

17 Fuel Cost of Power Sold 63,391 I O  49% 3,450,339 3,111,047 339,292 1 0.91 % 604,196 
2.282,7%4 153,864 6.74% 

18 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 667,587 
468,981 433,734 35,247 8 13% 2,436,648 18a Demand & Non f u e l  Cost of Pur Power 

18b Energy Payments To Qualifylng Facilities 

5,393,831 493,156 9 14% 98 638 9 50% 5,886,987 
19 Energy Cost of Economy Purch 
20 Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 1,136.568 1,037,930 

21 Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
21a Fuel Related Transactions 

22 Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
0.00'h 

1.5310 1 S650 (0.0340) -2 17% 
23 Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 2.1800 2.1800 

23a Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 
23b Energy Paymenis To Qualifying Facilities 

24 Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
25 Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 3.71 10 3.7450 (0.0340) -0.91% 

2.1800 2.1800 0.00% 
1.5400 1.6000 (0.0600) -3.75% 

3.7200 3.7800 (0.0600) -1.59% 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

TOTAL KWH 

SCHEDULE AS 

KWH CENTS/KZNH TOTAL $ FOR 
FOR KWH FUEL ADJ 

TYPE KWH FOROTHER INTERRUP- 
PURCHASED FROM & PURCHASED UTILITIES TIBLE 

SCHEDULE (000) (000) (000) 

ACTUAL. 

GULF POWER COMPANY 

FOR (a) W 
FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6)XQ)p) 
(000) COST COST $ 

TOTAL 

GULF POWER COMPANY RE 27,716 

TOTAL 27 716 0 0 

27,716 2.179954 3 744877 604,196 

277q6 2 179954 3744877 604.196 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

P E R l O b h  D A T E  
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 

RE 30,623 30,623 2.i8oajs 

30,623 0 0 30,623 2.180018 

158,273 
142.704 

15.569 

3.711485 667,587 

3711485 667.587 

63,391 
10.50% 

3,450,339 
3,11l,O47 

339,292 
f n QnOA 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
MARIANNA DIVISION 

TOTAL $ FOR COST IF GENERATED 
TOTAL FUEL AOJ 

(b) 
TOTAL 
COST 1 CENTS/KWH $ 

TYPE KWH TRANS (a) 
PURCHASED FROM & PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) 

SCHEDULE (000) CENTSlKWH 

SCHEDULE A9 

FUEL 
SAVINGS 

(6)(b)-(5) 
$ 

ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 

INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 
For the PeriodlMonth of: June 2004 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL: 

F O O T N O ~ :  PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND z. ENERGY CHARGES 468,981 

DIFFERENCE (Oh) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 



Company: FLONDA PUBLIC u n u n E s  COMPANY 
FERNANDINA amen ONISION 

DOLLARS 

/a 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

1 
z 
3 Coar Car Inveslmem 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

72 

Fwl Cost of Syslem Net Generation (M) 
N u e a r  Fuel Disposal Cast (A la  

Adjwbnents to Fuel Cost (A2 Page 1) 
TOTAL COST OF GENERATED P O M R  
Fuel Cast d P w & d  Paver(Wush.s 

Energy Cast of Sdied C & X E m  PUW (Broker)(Ag) 
Energy Cost d Olher Ewn Purch (Non-Bmker)(AS) 
Energy Ccst of Scbed E E m m y  Puck (AS) 
Demand and Nar Fuel Cost of Purchased Power (As) 
Enwgy Payments to QuaIfytIg Facilillw (A&) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCH/\SED POWER 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH (LINE S + LINE 12) 

of E m m y )  (Aa) 

14 
15 
16 

18 

19 NET INADVERTENT INTERCHANGE (Ai@) 

Fuel Cost 01 EcoMrny Sales (A7) 
Gam on E m m y  Sales (A7a) 
Fuel Cast of Umi PwerSakr (SL2Par@ls)(A7) 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 
17 Fuel Cos1 of Other Power Sales (A7) 

(LINE14+15+16+17) 

MWH C E N T S M  

OlFFERf NCE DIFFERENCE 
ACIlVL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT X 

20 LESS GSLD APPORTIONMEW OF FUEL COST 
Ma TOTALFUELAND NETPOWERTRANSACTIONS 

21 Net Wnbil lsd Sales (A4) 
22 Company Use (A41 
23 T & D Losses (A4j 

24 SYSTEM KWH SALES 
25 W e s a I e M S a k  
26 Jwsdictmnal KWH Sales 

26a Jurt5dictional Loss Mulllpllec 
27 Ju&sdictmnaltWH SalesA~+tsdfor 

28 G P l F  
29 TRUE-VP" 

30 TOTAL JURlSDlCTlONAL FUEL COST 
(&&ding OSLO Appar71menl) 

31 Revenus Tax Fador 
32 
33 

(LINES5+12+18+19) 

h e  Losses 

Fuel Faclw Adusled for Tares 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST 001 (CENTSKWH) 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUPl 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH June 2004 

SCHEDULEAI 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

0 

862,075 

590,719 
3 , 0 8 9 -  

1.456693 

0 

220,338 
1,236,355 

59,575 * 
3,250 - 

74.188 * 

1.236.355 

1,2?6355 
1wO 

1.m.355 

(U 

0 
0 0 

7w.803 153.055 

596,550 (5,831) 
7,480 14.3811 

1,313,839 142.854 

0 0 

344.949 (124.611) 
958.890 267,465 

(59,122) 118.697 
997 * 253 

56.125 * 16053 

0.0% 
0.0% 

21 6% 

-1 .O% 
-58 6% 

10.9% 

0 w 

-27.1% 
27.6% 

-200.8% 
25.4% 
27.6% 

27.6% 

27.6% 
0.0% 

27.6% 

0 .0 I  

0 

0 

48.313 

48,313 
166 

48.479 

48.479 

0 

0 
48,479 

2.336 49 
2.909 

43.185 

43.185 
1.wo 

43.185 

43.185 

0 

0 

38,472 

38.472 
403 

38.072 

28.872 

0 

0 
28.872 

(2.372) 40 

2.332 

38,872 

38,872 
1 . W  

38.872 

38.872 

0 00% 

0 0.0% 

9.841 256% 

9,841 256% 
(2%) 58.5% 

9.607 24 7X 

9.507 247% 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 
9,607 24.7% 

4,708 -198.5% 
9 22.5% 

577 24.7% 

4,313 11.1% 

4,313 11.1% 
0 ow 0.0% 

4.313 I l . l%  

4,313 11.1% 

OoMyKl 

O W W O  

178601 

122269 
1-7 

3 ow79 

000000 

2 55029 

0 13795 
0 W289 
0 17179 

2 86292 

2 86292 
1 0 0  

2 86292 

(0 35467) 

2 $3826 

1016% 
2.54e62 

O o o w O  

0 . m  

1.84500 

1.55c61 
1870m 

3.37931 

0 . W  

249251 

(0. 152wj 
0.w256 
014953 

249251 

2 49251 
1 .wo 

2 49251 

:0.394021 

2.09849 

1.01609 
2 13225 

O-O 7 
0 . m  00% 

(0oss99) 3.2% 

(0 32792) -21 2% 
(000313) 42% 

(0.37512) -14 1% 

005778 23% 

029004 -190.7% 
O W ! S  12.9% 
0 . 0 2 z  14.9% 

0.37041 14.W 

037041 14.9% 
0 . m  0.0% 

0.37041 14.9% 

0.03935 -10.0% 

0.40977 19.5% 

0.WMxI 0.0% 
041637 195% 

2549 2132 0.417 196% 



Company: FLDWDA PUBLIC UTIUTIES COMPANY 

FERNANDINA BEACH ONISION 

PERIOD TO DATE DOLLARS 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMAED AMOUNT % 

COMPAWSON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH: June 2004 

PERIOD TO DATE MWH CENTSIKWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

SCHEDULE A t  
PAGE2 OF2 

1 Fuel Cod  of System Net Generation (A3) 
2 Nuclear Fuel Oispasal Cost (Ala) 
3 Coal car l""Bstmeni 
4 Adlurtmmr to Fuel Cost (A2 Page 1 ) 
5 TOTACCOST OF GENEWTED POWER 
6 Fuel Cost of Purchared Power(Exdusne 

7 Energy Cost of Schd C 8 X E m  Pur& (Brcker)(As) 
8 Energy Cost of Olher E m  Purch (Non-Brckw)(AS) 
9 Energy Cost of Sched E E m m y  Purch (As) 
10 Demand and Non Fuei Cost of Purr3lased Power (As) 
11 ~nergy Paymenis io  Qual6ying Faulnles (.Ma) 

of E m m y )  (AS) 

12 TOTALCOSTOF PURCHASED POWER 

13 TOTALAVNABLEMW(LINE5+FlNE12) 
14 Fuel Cost of Economy Sales (A71 
15 Gam M E m y  Sales (A7a) 
16 Fwi Cost of Unn Pawer Sales (SU PartpkXA71 

17 Fuel Cost ol Other Pcwer Saka (A71 
18 

19 NET 1NADVERENT INTERCHANGE (AlO) 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 
(LINE 14 + 15 + 16 + 17) 

0 0 0 . m  0.0% 

o m  00% 

(0.059W) 5 2 %  

0 
0 

4,055,337 

0 
0 

0 
0 0 

225,980 

0 

232,696 

0.- 

1.7- 

0- 

184Mo 

Bcl/ 

4,293,234 (257,237) (6,716) -2.9% 

(6,716) -2.9% 
(2W) 4 5 %  

(6.920) -2.9% 

(6.920) 2.9% 

0 0.0% 

225.980 
2.195 

232.6% 
2.400 

235.m 

235.m 

1.37502 
1.65961 

3.14859 

139458 
1 87wo 

(0.019%) [O.lx039) -1.4% O.O%! 3,107,273 3,245,129 (137.856) 
4 1 . m  44.880 13,8201 

7.184.331 7,503,243 (398.912) 

4.3% 
a.5r 

-5 3% 3.22559 226.176 

228.176 

0 0 0 0 OWWO 0 

1,364,079 2.ffiS.691 (7W.612) 
5,820 252 5,518,552 m . 7 W  

(6.920) 0 -29% OO%1 20 LESS GS-D APPORTICKlrlENT OF FUE- COST 
Ma TOTAL FJEL AND NE? POMR TWHSACT O h S  

0 
228.176 

(1.438) 232 
13.691 

215.691 

215.691 
1 o M  

215.691 

2156991 

0 
235,095 

(8.0411 
204 

14,lffi 

2 55077 

(0017LO) 
0 00274 
0 16191 

2 69842 

2 69842 
1wO 

2 69842 

(0 42607) 

2 27235 

2.41523 

(0.08254) 
0.0ZW 
0.14455 

2.40924 

2.40934 
1.CCQ 

2.40934 

(040159] 

2.W776 

020551 88% 

0 m554 -794% 
Oowb5 31.1% 
0.01735 120% 

0.26908 120% 

21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
ze 
26a 
27 

28 
29 

30 

31 
32 
33 

(LINES5+12+18+19) 
Net UN)llld Sales (A4) 
Cmpany Use (A41 
T & 0 Losses (A4) 

SYSTEM KWH SALES 
molesale w Sales 
JWUaiMal KWH Sales 
Junsdidional Lass Muitiikr 
Jurkdidional KWH Sales Aqusted far 

GPlF- 
TRUE-UP- 

Line Losses 

(36,675) : (188,895) * 152.270 
5,918 4.794 * 1.124 

349,226 * 330.818 * 18.408 

iw.6% 
23.5% 
5.6% 

228,840 

228.840 
1.093 

228,840 

(13.149) 5 8 %  

(13.149) 

(13.149) 68% 

5,820,252 5.513.552 306.700 5 6% 

5 6% 
0 0% 

5,820,252 5.513.552 Jc6.703 
1bM 1 .ow 0.003 

5,820,252 5513.552 3C6.703 5.6% 

(gia,s89) (si8,msi o 0.0% 

0.28908 12.0% 
0 . m  o.oxI 
028408 12.0% 

0.- 13.2% 

(13,149) *.e%[ 226,840 

TOTAL JUfflSDlCTION4L FUEL COST 6 7 %  215,691 228,840 (13,149) -5.8% 
I 

101609 
2 m 9 1  

1.01 to3 
2 wws 

Revenue T u  Fadw 
Fuel Factor AdjustedforTaxes 
FUEL FAC ROUNDEDTO NMEST .WI (CENTSM) 



A. Fuel Cost & Net Power Transactions 
1. Fuel Cosi of System Ne1 Generation 
la. Fuel Related Transactjons (Nudear Fuel Disposal) 

2. Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
3. Fuel Cosi of Purchased Power 

3a. Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
3b. Energy Payments Lo Qualiiying Facilities 

4. Energy Cost of Ewnomy Purchases 
5. Total Fuel & Net Power Transacbons 
6. Adjustments lo Fuel Cost (Describe Items) 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ 

153.066 21.6% 
596,550 (5.831) -1 0% 

3,099 7,480 (4.381) -58.6% 

1,456,593 1,313,839 142,854 10.9% 

862,875 709,809 
590,719 

1.456.693 1.313,839 142,854 10.9% 
220.338 344,949 (124,611) -36.1% 

1,236,355 5 968,890 $ 267,465 27.6% 

7. Adjusted Totat Fuel B Net PowerTransactions 
8 Less Apportionment To GSLD Customers 
9. Net Total Fuel & Power Transactions To Other Classes 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT Yo 

a $ $ 

4,035,997 4,293,234 (257.237) -6.0% 
3,107,273 3,245.129 (137.856) 4.3% 

(3.820) -8.5% 

7.184.331 7.583.243 (398,912) -5.3% 

44,880 41,060 

7,184,331 7.583.243 (398.912) -5.3% 
1,364,079 2,069,691 (705.612) -34.1% 

5 5,820,252 $ 5.513,552 $ 306.700 5.6% 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AN0 INTEREST PROVlSlON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDiNA BEACH DIVISION 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 1 of 4 



8. Sales Revenues (Exdude Revenue Taxes & Franchise Taxes) 
1. Jurisidictional Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) 
a Base Fuel Revenue 
b. Fuel Recnvely Revenue 
c. Jurisidjcbonal Fuel Revenue 
d. Non Fuel Revenue 
e.  Total Jurisdictional Sales Revenue 

2. Non Jurisdiaional Sales Revenue 
3. Total Sales Revenue (Excluding GSLD) 

C .  KWH Sales (Excluding GSLD) 
1. Jurisdidonal Sales KWH 
2.  Nan durMlidonal Sales 
3. TotalSaIes 
4. Jurisdidonal Sales Sb of Total KWH Sales 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ $ 

924.758 855,136 69,622 8.1% 
924,758 855.136 63,622 8.1% 

58,522 9.5% 672.037 613,515 
1.596.795 1.468,651 128,144 8.7% 

0 0 0 0.0% 
1,596,795 $ 1.468.651 $ 128,144 8.7% 

32,215,305 29,812,012 2,403,293 8.1% 
0 0.0% 

32.215.305 29,812,012 2,403,293 8.1% 
100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.0% 

0 0 

CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANOINA BEACH DIVISION 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTlMATED AMOUNT % 

$ s $ 

4,606,346 4,996,943 (390.597) -7.8% 
(390.597) -7.8% 4,606,346 4,996,943 

3,340,659 3,295,466 45.193 1.4% 
7,947,005 8,292,409 (315,404) 4.2% 

0 0 0 0.0% 
$ 7.947.005 $ 8,292,409 $ (345,404) 4.2% 

161,121,001 174.479.647 (13.358.646) -7 7% 
0 0 0 0.0% 

161.121.001 174,479,547 (13,358,646) -7.7% 
0.00% 0.0% 100 00% 100.00% 

Manth of: June 2004 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 2 of 4 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT %o 

924,758 $ 855.136 $ 69,622 8.1% 
0. True-up Calculation (Excluding GSLD) 
1. Jurisdictional Fuel Rev. (line S l c )  
2. Fuel Adlusiment Not Applicable 

a. Tme-up Provision 
b. lncenbve Provision 
c. Transition Adjustment (Regulatory Tax Refund) 

3. Jurisdictional Fuel Revenue Applicable io Period 
4. Adjusted Total Fuel B Net Power Tran+action (Line A-7) 
5. Jurisdidonai Sales % of Tdai KWH Sales (Line C-4) 
6. Junsdidooal Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 

(Line D 4  x Line 0-5 x 
7 Trueup Provision for the Month OvedUnder Collection 

(Line 0-3 - Line p6) 
8 Interest Provision for the Month 
9. T ~ e - u p  & lnst. Provision Beg of Month 
Sa. Deferred True-up Beginning of Period 

I O .  Trueup Colleded (Refunded) 
11. EndofPetiod-Total NetTrue-up 

") 

(lines 07 through 010) 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

$ 4,606,345 $ 4,996,943 $ (390.597) -78% 

Division: FERNANDiNA BEACH DlVlSlON 

Month of: June 2004 

69.622 6.9% 
267,465 27.6% 

000% 0.0% 
267,465 27.6% 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 3 of 4 

5,525,335 5.915.932 
5,820,252 5,513,552 

5,820,252 5,513,552 
N/A NIA 

(1 53,164) (153.164) 0 0.0% 
630,689 $ (1.892.238) S 2.522.927 -1333% 

(153,164) 

(SlS.989) (918.989) 0 0.0% 
$ 630.669 $ (1.892,238) 5 2,522,927 -133.3% 

1.077.922 
1,236,355 

100 00% 
1236,355 

(158,433) 

(153,164) 

1,008.300 
968,890 
I00  00% 
968,690 

39,410 

776 
941.510 (1,778,454) 

0 0.0%1 (918.989) (918.989) 

(197,843) -502.0%/ (294.917) 402,380 

776 0.0% 
2.719.994 152.9% 

6,622 
1,837,473 (1,375,629) 

0 0.0% 

0 0.0% 
(390,597) -6.6% 
306,700 5.6% 

306,700 5.6% 

(697,297) -173.3% 

6.622 0.0% 
3,213,502 -233.6% 



CALCUIATlON OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISiON 

Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

Division: FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

Month of: June 2004 

CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

941,510 S (1,778.484) $ 2,719.994 -152 9% 
629,913 (1,842,238) 2,522,151 -133.3% 

1,571.423 (3 670.722) 5,242,145 -142.8% 
785.712 S (1,835.361) $ 2,621.073 -1428% 
l.Q400% NfA 
13300% NIA 
2.3700% NIA 
1 1650% NIA 
o.agss% N/A 

- 
- 
- 

776 NIA - 

E. Interest Provision (Ezcluding GSLD) 
1. Beginning True-up Amount (lines D 9  + 9a) 
2. Ending True-up Amount Before Interesf 

3. Total oi Beginning &Ending True-up Amount 
4. Average True-up Amount (50% of Line E-3) 
5. interest Rate - First Day Reporting Business Month 
6. interest Rate - First Day Subsequent Business Month 
7. Total (Line E-5 + Line Eb) 
8. Average Interest Rate (50% of Line E-7) 
9. Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line E-8/ 12) 
IO. Interest Provision (Line E 4  x Line E-9) 

(line D-7 + Lines 0-9 + 9a + 0-10) 

PERIOD TO DATE 

DIFFERENCE 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

NIA N/A 
N/A NIA 
NIA NIA 
N/A N/A - 
NIA NIA I 

NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA NIA 
NIA N/A 

SCHEDULE A2 
Page 4 of 4 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT /o 

1 
2 
3 
4 
4a 
5 
6 
7 
8 
8a 
8b 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
16a 
16b 
17 
18 
18a 
lab 
19 
20 

PERIOD TO DATE 
DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT % 

System Net Generation 
Power Sold 
Inadvertent Interchange Delivered - NET 
Purchased Power 
Energy Purchased For Qualifying Facilities 
Economy Purchases 
Inadvertent Interchange Received - NET 
Net Energy for Load 
Sales (Billed) 
Unbilled Sales Prior Month (Period) 
Unbilled Sales Current Month (Penod) 
Company Use 
T&D Losses Estimated Q 0 
Unaccounted for Energy (estimated) 

0 0 o.oo% 

38,472 9,841 25.58% 
400 (234) -58.50% 

38,872 9,607 24.71% 
38.872 4,313 ll.tO% 

40 9 .  22.50% 
2,332 577 24.74% 

(2,372) 4,708 -198.48% 

0 

225,gao 
2,196 

228,176 
215,691 

232 
13,691 
(1,438) 

0 

48,313 
166 

48,479 
43,185 

49 
2,909 
2,336 

% Company Use to NEL 
% T&D l osses  to NEL 
% Unaccounted for Energy to NEL 

0.10% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.10% 0.09% 0.01% I l . l t %  
6.00% 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.00% 6.00% 0.00% n.oo% 

-0.63% -3.43% 2.80% -81.63% -1 79.02% 4.82% 4.10% 10.92% 

0 

232,696 
2,400 

235,096 
228,840 

204 
14,106 
(8,054) 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Geo 
Fuel Relaied Transactions 
Adjustments to Fuel Cost 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 
Demand & Nan Fuel Cost of Pur Power 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch 
Total Fuel & Net Power Transactions 

0 0.00% 

scizw5 709,809 153,066 21 56% 4,035,997 4,293,234 (257 237) -5 99% 
590,719 596,550 (5,831) -0 98% 3,107,273 3,245,129 (137.856) -4 25% 

3,099 7,480 (4,381) -sa 57% 41,060 44,880 (3,820) -8 51% 

1,456 693 1,313.839 142,854 10 87% 7.184331 7,583,243 (398 912) -5 26% 

(6,716) -2 89% 
(204) -8.49% 

21 
21 a 
22 
23 
23a 
23b 
24 
25 

(6,920) -2.94% 
(13.149) -5.75% 

Fuel Cost of Sys Net Gen 
Fuel Related Transactions 
Fuel Cost of Power Sold 
Fuel Cost of Purchased Power 1.786 1.845 (0.059) -3.20% 1.786 1.845 (0.059) -320% 
Demand & Non Fuel Cost of Pur Power 1.223 1.551 (0.328) -21.15% 1.375 1.395 (0.020) -1.43% 
Energy Payments To Qualifying Facilities 1.867 1.870 (0.003) -0.16% 1.870 1.870 0.000 0.00% 
Energy Cost of Economy Purch. 
Total Fuel B Net Power Transactions 3.005 3.380 (0.375) -11.09% 3.149 3.226 (0.077) -2.39% 

28 13.49% 
(415) -294% 

6,617 -82.15% 



Company; FLORIDA PUBLIC UTltlTLES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

CENTS/KWH KWH 
TOTAL KWH FOR KWH 

TYPE KWH FOROTHER INTERRUP- FOR (a) (6) 
PURCHASED FROM & PURCHASED UTILITIES TlBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL 

SCHEDULE (000) (000) (000) (000) COST COST 

SCHEDULE A8 

TOTAL $ FOR 
FUELADJ. 

(6)X(7)(a) 
s 

38.472 38,472 1.845002 3.395610 JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY MS 

TOTAL 38.472 0 0 38.472 I 845002 3395610 

ACTUAL: 

JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 

709,809 

709.809 

M S  

CURRENT hONTH: 
9,841 0 0 9,841 -0.058992 DIFFERENCE 

DIFFERENCE {%) 25.6% 0.0% 0.0% 25.6% -3.2% 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
MS 225.980 225,960 1.785998 

232,696 1.844397 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED MS 232,696 
DJFFERENCf (6,716) 0 0 (6,716) (0.058999) 

0.0% -2.9% -3.2% DIFFERENCE (%I -2.9% 0.0% 

0 

-0 386308 153.066 
21.6% -11.4% 

3.161019 4.035.997 
3.239576 4,293,254 
-0.078557 (257.237) 

-2.4% -6.0% 

48.313 1.786010 1 

48,313 I 1786010 3 008702 I 862,875 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

KWH 
TOTAL KWH FOR KWH 

TYPE KWH FOROTHER INTERRUP- FOR 
8 PURCHASED UTILITIES TIBLE FIRM 

SCHEDULE (GOO) (000) (000) (000) 

SCHEDULE ABa 

TOTAL $ FOR 
FUEL ADJ. 

CENTSlKWH 

(a) (b) 
FUEL TOTAL (6)X(7)(a) 
COST COST s 

PURCHASED FROM I 
JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 400 400 1870000 

TOTAL 400 0 0 400 1870000 

ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 

1870000 7.480 

1870000 7 480 

Forthe PeriadlMonth of: 

(3) (4 1 

CURRENT MONTH: 
0 0 (234) 

0.0% 0.0% -58.5% 
DIF-FERENCE (234) 
DIFFERENCE ( O h )  -58.5% 

PERIOD TO DATE' 
ACTUAL MS 2,196 2,196 
ESTIMATED MS 2.400 2.400 

0 (I (204) 
0.0% 0.0% -8.5% 

DIFFERENCE (204) 
DIFFERENCE i%l. -8.5% 

June 2004 

(5) 

-0.003133 -0.003133 (4.381) 
-0.2% -0.2% -58.6% 

41.060 
44.880 

1.869613 1.869613 
1,870000 1.870000 
-0.000387 -0,000387 (3.820) 

0.0% 0.0% -8.5% 

(7) 

ACTUAL 

1.866867 1.866867 

1.866867 

3.099 

3,099 



Company: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH DIVISION 

PURCHASED FROM 

SCHEDULEAS 

TOTALS FOR COST IF GENERATED FUEL 
TOTAL FUEL ADJ. SAVINGS 

(6) 
TOTAL 

TYPE KWH TRANS (a) 
& PURCHASED COST (3) x (4) 

SCHEDUFE (000) CENTSKWH $ COST (6)(b)-(5) 
CENTSiKWH $ $ 

ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 

INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 
Forthe PeriodiFilonth or: June 2004 

(7)  (21 (31 (4 )  (5) (6) (7) 

ESTIMATED: 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL 

FOOTNOTE: PURCHASED POWER COSTS INCLUDE CUSTOMER, DEMAND & ENERGY CHARGES TOTALING 

'* 
5590,719 

CURRENT MONTH' 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 




